	UNITED NATIONS			20 0	0 0000000 1989 2138-02137	2138 SP
		International Tr Prosecution of		Case No	o. IT-95-17/1-T	
		Responsible for International H	Serious Violations of umanitarian Law	Date:	20 October 1998	
		Committed in t Former Yugosl		Origina	l: English	
			IN THE TRIAL C	HAMBER		
<u>_</u>	Before: Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Presiding Judge Antonio Cassese Judge Richard May				e Mumba, Presiding	
	Registrar:		Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh			
	Order of:		20 October 1998			
			PROSECUT v.	OR		
			ANTO FURUN	DŽIJA		
~			SCHEDULING	ORDER		
	The Office o	of the Prosecuto	r:			
	Ms. Brenda Mr. Michael Ms. Patricia					
	Counsel for	the Accused:				
	Mr. Luka S. Mr. Sheldon					
	Case IT-95-17/	1-T			20 October 1998	

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("the International Tribunal"),

BEING SEISED of the confidential "Prosecution Submission Pursuant to Trial Chamber Orders of 31 August 1998 and 21 September 1998" ("the Prosecution Submission"), filed on 16 October 1998,

NOTING the confidential "Defendant's Response to the Trial Chamber's Order of 31 August 1998", filed on 14 September 1998,

NOTING the "Order on Defendant's Request for Relief from the Trial Chamber's Order of 31 August 1998", issued on 21 September 1998,

NOTING the confidential "Defendant's Submission Pursuant to the Trial Chamber's Orders of 31 August 1998 and 21 September 1998", filed on 9 October 1998,

CONSIDERING Rule 94 *bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence ("the Rules"),

PURSUANT to Rules 54, 73 and 127 of the Rules,

HEREBY ORDERS:

- 1. the Defence to both reply to the Prosecution Submission and, where necessary, regarding expert witnesses, comply with Rule 94 *bis* (A) by Monday, 26 October 1998 at 10:00 a.m.;
- 2. the Prosecution to, where necessary, regarding expert witnesses, in rebuttal comply with Rule 94 *bis* (A) by Friday, 30 October 1998;
- 3. the Prosecution to, where necessary, regarding expert witness statements, if any, comply with Rule 94 *bis* (B)(i) and (ii) by Monday, 2 November 1998; and
- 4. the Defence to, where necessary, regarding expert witness statements, if any, comply with Rule 94 *bis* (B)(i) and (ii) by Thursday, 5 November 1998.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

2137

Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba Presiding

Dated this twentieth day of October 1998 At The Hague The Netherlands

[SEAL OF THE TRIBUNAL]

Case IT-95-17/1-T

20 October 1998